

**Government of West Bengal**  
**Department of Health & Family Welfare**  
**Administration Branch**  
**Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V**  
**Saltlake City, Kolkata- 700091**

No. HPT/32M-60-2020/A3546


Dated, Kolkata, 27<sup>th</sup> October 2020

**Corrigendum**

Please read “**Canning SDH, South 24 Parganas**” in place of “**Gopiballavpur SSH, Jhargram**” in column 3 and “**Gopiballavpur SSH, Jhargram in Dermatology**” in place of “**Canning SDH, North 24 Parganas in Dermatology**” in column 4 in respect of Sl no 1, Dr Avijit Das of this Directorate order No. HPR/32M-60-2020/A3545 Dated, Kolkata, 26h October 2020. Also read ‘**HPT**’ instead of ‘**HPR**’ in the said order.

Other parts of order will remain unchanged.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.


  
↓ **Director of Health Services**  
**West Bengal**

Memo. No. HPT/32M-60-2020/A3546/1(6)

Dated, Kolkata, 27<sup>th</sup> October 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Principal/ MSVP, COM & Sagar Datta Hospital, North 24 Parganas/ Purulia GMCH
2. The P.AO, Kolkata
3. CMOH, North 24 Parganas /Hooghly/ Diamondharbour HD/ Purba Medinipur/ Howrah/Jhargram
4. Treasury Officer, Canning/ Serampore/ Kakdwip/Haldia/ Uluberia /Barackpore
5. In-Charge, IT Cell for web posting
6. Office copy

  
**Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn)**  
**West Bengal**